

## **OPEN Author Correction: Salt-dependent Blood Pressure in Human** Aldosterone Synthase-Transgenic Mice

Published online: 25 October 2018

Huiying Gu<sup>1</sup>, Zhizhong Ma<sup>2</sup>, Jian Wang<sup>3</sup>, Timothy Zhu<sup>1</sup>, Nicole Du<sup>1</sup>, Adam Shatara<sup>1</sup>, Xin Yi<sup>1</sup>, Mark C. Kowala<sup>3</sup> & Yansheng Du<sup>1</sup>

Correction to: Scientific Reports https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-017-00461-9, published online 28 March 2017

The Acknowledgments section of this Article is incomplete, where:

"Jian Wang is deceased. This paper is dedicated to his memory"

should read:

"This research was supported by the Lilly research fund and the National Natural Science Foundation of China (Grant No. 81541009). Jian Wang is deceased. This paper is dedicated to his memory"

• Open Access This article is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License, which permits use, sharing, adaptation, distribution and reproduction in any medium or format, as long as you give appropriate credit to the original author(s) and the source, provide a link to the Creative Commons license, and indicate if changes were made. The images or other third party material in this article are included in the article's Creative Commons license, unless indicated otherwise in a credit line to the material. If material is not included in the article's Creative Commons license and your intended use is not permitted by statutory regulation or exceeds the permitted use, you will need to obtain permission directly from the copyright holder. To view a copy of this license, visit http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/.

© The Author(s) 2018

<sup>1</sup>Department of Neurology, Indiana University School of Medicine, Indianapolis, IN, USA. <sup>2</sup>Basic Medical School, Peking University, Beijing, China. <sup>3</sup>Lilly Research Laboratories, Eli Lilly and Company, Indianapolis, IN, USA. Jian Wang is deceased. Correspondence and requests for materials should be addressed to Y.D. (email: ydu@iupui.edu)